

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 396/2025 in[WP(C) 1628/2024].

GHULAM QADIR DAR.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Ms. Hena Lone, Adv. Mr. Ahmad Javid, Adv.

Versus

KHALID JAHANGIR AND ANR. (ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. M. Younis, Adv. vice

Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

1. Statement of facts/compliance report in terms of order dated 06.02.2026 has not been filed. However, time is extended by three weeks by way of last and final opportunity to file response, failing which respondent No. 1 i.e., Khalid Jahangir, Director EDI, Bari Brahmana, Jammu, shall appear before this Court through virtual mode at the first instance on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15th May, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
15.04.2026
Sakeena